
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

 

INVITATION TO TENDER

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF (40) LAPTOPS,
(15) TOWER WORKSTATIONS, (15) LAPTOPS,
(10) LAPTOP WORKSTATIONS, AND (70) 24” - 

MONITORS FOR THE ICT DEPARTMENT 

Procuring Entity: The National Water Commission

Description of Service: Supply & Delivery of (40) Desktops, (15) 
Tower Workstations, (15) Laptops, (10) Laptop Workstations, and 
(70) 24”-Monitors for the ICT Department

Eligibility Requirements:
Tenderers must submit:
• A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/valid Tax Compliance 

Letter (TCL) at the bid submission deadline
• A valid registration certifi cate from the Public Procurement 

Commission formerly (NCC) under any one of the following 
classifi cations:
- Computers and Supplies AND/OR
- Computers and Related Services AND/OR
- Computers, Computer Equipment, Parts and Supplies

• Completed, signed and sealed form of tender
• Bid security in the correct amount and form
• A Power of Attorney (POA) document is required if the 

Company’s bid is not signed by a Director or Chief Executive 
Offi  cer of the company. 

Additional requirements are outlined in the Criteria used for 
evaluation in the Bidding Document.

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission: This is an 
online tender where tender documents, clarifi cations and bids will 
only be made available and accepted via the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement Portal-GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No 
offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender drop-off  of tender documents.
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Wednesday, 

September 21, 2022.
• Clarifi cation period - no later than 7 working days (Monday, 

October 10, 2022) before bid submission deadline.

Submission Deadline: Tenders must be submitted by via GOJEP 
no later than Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. 

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

The original Bid Security MUST be submitted in hard copy to the 
Tender Box at the National Water Commission (NWC) delivered 
by Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. at the following 
address:

The Tender Box
National Water Commission

18 Oxford Road
Kingston 5, Jamaica, WI

Failure to deliver the original bid security at the date and time 
specifi ed will render the bid non-compliant.

The “Tender Box” is located in the Cashier’s Section, to the left 
upon entering the building at 18 Oxford Road.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the ‘’Register as a supplier’’ link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, 
Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at
(876)932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or email opppcustomercare@
mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the 
Tender/Bidding document from the GOJEP website will 
result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and 
disqualifi cation from the procurement proceedings.

The National Water Commission is not obliged to accept the lowest 
or any tender and reserves the right to annul the tender process and 
reject all tenders at any time prior to the award without incurring any 
liability.

 

INVITATION TO TENDER

SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF 50mm, 100mm, AND 
150mm PVC PIPES AND 25mm, 50mm, AND 100mm 

GALVANIZED IRON PIPES FOR NWC’s IN-HOUSE 
PRIORITY PROJECTS (LOTS 1 and 2)

Procuring Entity: The National Water Commission

Description of Service: The Supply and Delivery of 50mm, 100mm 
and 150mm PVC Pipes, and 25mm, 50mm and 100mm Galvanized 
Iron Pipes for NWC’s In-House Priority Projects (Lots 1 & 2)

• Lot 1 - Supply and Delivery of 50mm, 100mm and 150mm PVC 
Pipes 

• Lot 2 - Supply and Delivery of 25mm, 50mm and 100mm 
Galvanized Iron Pipes.

Eligibility Requirements:
Tenderers must submit:
• A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)/valid Tax Compliance 

Letter (TCL) at the bid submission deadline
• A valid registration certifi cate from the Public Procurement 

Commission formerly (NCC) in any of the following categories at 
the bid submission deadline: 
 General Supplies specializing in Pipe and Fittings OR 
 Industrial Pipes & Fittings

• Completed, signed and sealed form of tender
• Bid security in the correct amount and form
• A Power of Attorney (POA) document is required if the 

company’s bid is not signed by a Director or Chief Executive 
Offi  cer of the company. 

Additional requirements are outlined in the Criteria used for 
evaluation in the Bidding Document.

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission: This is an 
online tender where tender documents, clarifi cations and bids 
will only be made available and accepted via the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal-GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No 
offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted and there will be no physical 
tender drop-off  of tender documents.
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Wednesday, 

September 21, 2022.
• Clarifi cation period - no later than 7 working days (Monday, 

October 10, 2022) before bid submission deadline.

Submission Deadline: Tenders must be submitted by via GOJEP 
no later than Wednesday, October 19, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. 

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system.

The original Bid Security MUST be submitted in hard copy to the 
Tender Box at the National Water Commission (NWC) delivered 
by Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. at the following 
address:

The Tender Box
National Water Commission

18 Oxford Road,
Kingston 5, Jamaica, WI

Failure to deliver the original bid security at the date and time 
specifi ed will render the bid non-compliant.

The “Tender Box” is located in the Cashier’s Section, to the left 
upon entering the building at 18 Oxford Road.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the ‘’Register as a supplier’’ link from the 
system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and upload 
of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce 
of the Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at (876)932-
5220/932-5253/932-5244 or email opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the 
Tender/Bidding document from the GOJEP website will 
result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and 
disqualifi cation from the procurement proceedings.

The National Water Commission is not obliged to accept the 
lowest or any tender and reserves the right to annul the tender 
process and reject all tenders at any time prior to the award without 
incurring any liability.

RE-TENDER
SUPPLY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 

Arthur Wint Drive, St. Andrew 

Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: Supply, deliver and offload 1,300 bags of Portland 
Cement, 100 sheaths 5/8” construction plywood, 
245 length of assorted lumber materials, 5½ tons of 
corrugated steel and 4 rolls of 50lbs binding wire, at 
5 Arthur Wint Drive, Kingston 5, St. Andrew.

PPC Grade/Category: Hardware & Haberdashery

Tender Security: N/A

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding 

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): (876) 929-6500-9, Ext. 8477/7280

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages are available from the GOJ’s e-procurement (GoJEP) portal  
https://www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, September 13, 2022. Bids must be 
submitted online on or before 11:00 am on Tuesday, October 4, 2022. Bids will 
be opened online at https://www.gojep.gov.jm on the same day, immediately  
after bid submission deadline. Please visit the GoJEP portal and the NHT website 
(www.nht.gov.jm) for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GoJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm


